FORM PT.2-1594 RECO 06-08	-1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10072			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7149 574-98 American Premier Underwriters, Inc. One East Fourth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	2. Name and address of receives 1 V E Name: Twoquay, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other	Street Address: 304 Concord Road City: Billerica State: MA ZIP: 01821		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Correction 1668/0812 Execution Date: December 1, 1997	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,103,907 Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	6. Total number of applications and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
Street Address: 60 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 08-0219		
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Bevilacqua Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document:			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, American Premier Underwriters, Inc. ("Assignor") of One East Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 having acquired by merger an ongoing and existing business, which intends to use or has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto for which applications for trademark are intended or have been filed, and for some of which registrations have been obtained with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign trademark offices, which trademarks, applications, and registrations have been assigned to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Twoquay, Inc. ("Assignee") of 304 Concord Road, Bellerica, Massachusetts 01821-3485, is the successor to the business of Assignor to which said trademarks, applications and registrations pertain.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring title to same and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registration, trademark applications and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents that may be required to effect recordation of this transfer of title of the foreign trademarks in the appropriate foreign trademark offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment on this day of December, 1997.

AMERICAN PREMIER UNDERWRITERS, INC.

BY: Key I Jorafe, Ass. Garrial Council and Ass. Socretary

STATE OF OHIO) : SS: COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

appeared Auto Conference of American Premier Underwriters, Inc., the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged he did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said corporation, and by authority of its Board of Directors, and that the execution of said instrument is his free and voluntary act and deed individually and as such officer, and the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal this ______ day of December, 1997.

506024.1

MARY L. BONTA Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Merch 21, 199

Exhibit A

United States Trademarks

Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Goods
75/017,737	11/13/95	N/A	MDI AND DESIGN	COMPUTER MAINTENANCE SERVICES; DESIGN OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE PROGRAMS
75/017,876	11/13/95	N/A	VANTAGE MDI YR2000 AND DESIGN	COMPUTER SOFTWARE, TO IDENTIFY AND CHANGE PROGRAM CODE TO ACCOUNT FOR THE CHANGE OF THE CENTURY
74/631,055	01/06/95	N/A	VANTAGE YR2000	COMPUTER SOFTWARE, TO IDENTIFY AND CHANGE PROGRAM CODE TO ACCOUNT FOR THE CHANGE OF THE CENTURY
74/697,288	07/05/95	2,103,907	MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE PROGRAMS FOR BUSINESS USE INCLUDING SOFTWARE FOR COMPLIANCE FOR THE YEAR 2000
75/286,620	05/05/97	N/A	MDI	COMPUTER SOFTWARE TO IDENTIFY AND CHANGE PROGRAM CODE TO ACCOUNT FOR THE CHANGE OF THE CENTURY

Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Goods</u>
75/330,889	07/25/97	N/A	VANTAGE MDI EURO	COMPUTER SOFTWARE TO PERFORM INVENTORY, IMPACT ANALYSIS, IDENTIFICATION OF THE SCOPE OF A PROJECT, CHANGE OF PROGRAM CODE, TEST AND OVERALL MANAGEMENT OF A PROJECT FOR THE FACILITATION OF THE CONVERSION FROM EXISTING CURRENCY TO THE COMMON EUROPEAN MONETARY UNIT AND ANY AND ALL RELATED SERVICES
N/A	not yet filed	N/A	INTERANET	BUSINESS SOFTWARE; SERVICE OF DESIGNING BUSINESS SOFTWARE AND BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

Foreign Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Appl. No.	App. Dt.	Reg. No.
MDI	AUSTRALIA	743931	15SE1997	
MDI	BRAZIL			
MDI	CANADA	855815	11SE1997	
MDI	COMMUNITY			
MDI	CZECH REPU	125749	25SE1997	
MDI	S. KOREA	97-44910	24SE1997	
MDI	MALAYSIA	A/13496/97	22SE1997	
MDI	MEXICO			
MDI AND VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO	AUSTRALIA	723135	27N01996	
MDI AND VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO	COMMUNITY	81166	01AP1996	
MDI AND VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO	BRAZIL			
MDI AND VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO	CANADA	855819	11SE1997	
MDI AND VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO	CZECH REPU	125747	25SE1997	
MDI AND VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO	S. KOREA	97-44913	24SE1997	
MDI AND VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO	MALAYSIA	A/13495/97	22SE1997	
MDI AND VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO	MEXICO			
MDI LOGO	AUSTRALIA	722844	2SN01996	

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Appl. No.	App. Dt.	Reg. No.
MDI LOGO	BRAZIL			
MDI LOGO	CANADA	855817	11SE1997	
MDI LOGO	COMMUNITY	81125	01AP1996	
MDI LOGO	CZECH REPU	125854	30SE1997	
MDI LOGO	S. KOREA			
MDI LOGO	MALAYSIA	A/13497/97	22SE1997	
MDI LOGO	MEXICO			
MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	AUSTRALIA	722634	26NO1996	
MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	BRAZIL			
MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	CANADA	855816	11 SE1997	
MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	COMMUNITY	81067	01AP1996	
MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	CZECH REPU	125746	25SE1997	
MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	S. KOREA	97-44912	24SE1997	
MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	MALAYSIA	A/13500/97	22SE1997	
MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS	MEXICO			
VANTAGE MDI EURO AND DESIGN	AUSTRALIA	743934	15SE1997	
VANTAGE MDI EURO AND DESIGN	BRAZIL			
VANTAGE MDI EURO AND DESIGN	CANADA	855818	11SE1997	
VANTAGE MDI EURO AND DESIGN	COMMUNITY			

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Appl. No.	App. Dt.	Reg. No.
VANTAGE MDI EURO AND DESIGN	CZECH REPU	125751	25SE1997	
VANTAGE MDI EURO AND DESIGN	S. KOREA	97-44914	24SE1997	
VANTAGE MDI EURO AND DESIGN	MALAYSIA	A/1349 8 /97	22SE1997	
VANTAGE YR2000	AUSTRALIA	723136	27N01996	
VANTAGE YR2000	BRAZIL			
VANTAGE YR2000	CANADA			
VANTAGE YR2000	COMMUNITY	81216	01AP1996	
VANTAGE YR2000	CZECH REPU	125853	30SE1997	
VANTAGE YR2000	S. KOREA	97-44911	24SE1997	
VANTAGE YR2000	MALAYSIA	A/13499/97	22SE1997	
VANTAGE YR2000	MEXICO			

Foreign Trademark Applications Authorized But Not Yet Filed

<u>Mark</u>	Country
MDI LOGO	Columbia
MDI LOGO	Peru
MDI LOGO	Philippines
MDI LOGO	Jamaica

<u>Mark</u> <u>Country</u>

MDI LOGO Panama

MDI LOGO Trinidad

MDI LOGO Tobago

MDI LOGO Argentina

MDI LOGO Chile

MDI LOGO Costa Rica

MDI LOGO Guatemala

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Columbia

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Peru

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Philippines

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Jamaica

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Panama

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Trinidad

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Tobago

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Argentina

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Chile

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Costa Rica

MDI VANTAGE YR2000 LOGO Guatemala

VANTAGE YR2000 Columbia

VANTAGE YR2000 Peru

VANTAGE YR2000 Philippines

VANTAGE YR2000 Jamaica

VANTAGE YR2000 Panama

VANTAGE YR2000 Trinidad

VANTAGE YR2000 Tobago

VANTAGE YR2000 Argentina

VANTAGE YR2000 Chile

VANTAGE YR2000 Costa Rica

<u>Mark</u> Country **VANTAGE YR2000** Guatemala MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Columbia MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Peru MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Philippines MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Jamaica MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Panama MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Trinidad MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Tobago MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Argentina MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Chile Costa Rica **MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS** MILLENNIUM DYNAMICS Guatemala Columbia MDI **MDI** Peru **MDI Philippines** MDI Jamaica **MDI** Panama Trinidad MDI MDI Tobago

Argentina

Coasta Rica

Guatemala

Chile

MDI

MDI

MDI MDI